## ALABAMA SECRETARY OF STATE UCC DIVISION

## NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Secretary of State

<u>RULE NO. & TITLE:</u> 820-4-3-.01 Procedures for Revised Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code; General Provisions

INTENDED ACTION: To Amend

<u>SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:</u> Amended to allow UCC Division of the Secretary of State's Office to provide electronic UCC transactions for an access fee of \$9.75 per transaction plus any contract provider convenience fee.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS Views may be presented in writing to the contact person below and should be addressed to the Office of the Secretary of State, Alabama State Capitol, 600 Dexter Avenue, Suite E-201, Montgomery, AL 36130.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: August 3, 2007

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Jean Brown, Chief Legal Advisor, Office of the Secretary of State, 600 Dexter Avenue, Suite E-201, Montgomery, AL 36130. Telephone No. 334-242-7202.

(Signature of officer authorized to promulgate and adopt rules or his or her deputy)